

16 February 2024 13:00:00 CET

Go North announces approval of written procedure

Go North Group AB (publ) ("Go North") today announces the successful completion of the written procedure that was initiated 25 January 2024 in relation to Go North's outstanding senior secured bonds with ISINs NO0012829847 (SEK Tranche) and NO0012829854 (USD Tranche) (the "Existing Bonds") (the "Written Procedure"), regarding, among other things, certain waivers and amendments to the terms and conditions of the Existing Bonds (the "Proposal").

A sufficient number of bondholders participated in the Written Procedure in order to form a quorum, and a requisite majority of the bondholders voted in favour of approving the Proposal. Go North will continue with the contemplated updates to its capital structure as set out in the Written Procedure and is proceeding on the basis of the indicative time plan included in the notice of Written Procedure.

Go North also reminds holders of the Existing Bonds, that in order to be able to receive the consent fee and, in turn, the convertible bonds (as referred to in the Written Procedure), such holders of Existing Bonds must make themselves known by giving notice to the agent that it wishes to receive the consent fee, including information on such holder of Existing Bonds' custody account or VP-account (as applicable) as soon as possible following the relevant record date, which will be announced by Go North by way of a press release and which is expected be on 28th February 2024. If the agent has not received notice from the relevant holder of Existing Bonds prior to 17:00 CET on 13th June 2024, such holder of Existing Bond(s) will not be entitled to receive the consent fee and, in turn, the convertible bonds.

For more information, please contact:

Johan Hallenby, CEO/Founder Phone: +46 735 070 707

E-mail: johan.hallenby@gonorth.co

This information is information that Go North Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-02-16 13:00 CET.

About Go North:

Go North Group AB has in under two years built a portfolio of 34 Amazon FBA brands, covering a broad range of categories including children, pets, sports, and kitchen supplies. With a strong focus on technology and data, Go North remains committed to its processes and making informed, data-driven decisions to drive sustainable and scalable profit growth across its business, with the vision of becoming the world's leading Amazon FBA operator.

Attachments

Go North announces approval of written procedure





